
Cemetery Rates 

Approved March 2, 2023 

 

 

Cemetery Plot 

Opening & Closing – Weekday 

After 3:30 additional 

Oversized Vault additional 

Opening & Closing – Saturday 

 After 3:30 additional 

 Oversized Vault additional 

Cremations/Infant Burial 

Exhumations 

Headstone Moving (each burial) 

 Single/Standard Double 

 Larger than 60” or taller than 30” 

 

Resident 

$400 

$450 

$300 

$500 

$650 

$300 

$500 

$300 

$1,200 

 

$150 

 Monument Company 

 

Non-Resident 

$800 

$900 

$600 

$1,000 

$1,300 

$400 

$1,000 

$600 

$1,200 

 

$300 

Charge plus 25% 

*No burials on Sundays & Holidays 

 

*A Hyrum Resident is defined as someone whose primary residence is located  

in Hyrum City limits. (excluding assisted living & nursing homes) 

 

*Traditional burial: husband-south, wife-north 

 


