

HYRUM Cemetery Rates CITY

Approved March 2, 2023

	<u>Resident</u>	Non-Resident
Cemetery Plot	\$400	\$800
Opening & Closing – Weekday	\$450	\$900
After 3:30 additional	\$300	\$600
Oversized Vault additional	\$500	\$1,000
Opening & Closing – Saturday	\$650	\$1,300
After 3:30 additional	\$300	\$400
Oversized Vault additional	\$500	\$1,000
Cremations/Infant Burial	\$300	\$600
Exhumations	\$1,200	\$1,200
Headstone Moving (each burial)		
Single/Standard Double	\$150	\$300
Larger than 60" or taller than 30"	Monument Company Charge plus 25%	

*No burials on Sundays & Holidays

*A Hyrum Resident is defined as someone whose primary residence is located in Hyrum City limits. (excluding assisted living & nursing homes)

*Traditional burial: husband-south, wife-north